At

GAPCCO0Os Holiday Brunch

One of the most appreciated GAPCC( for the Atlanta Community Food Bank
events each year is the Holiday and toys for the U.
Brunch. Itis atime to reflect on the Tots Foundation.

past year, network with others in the A special thank you to our keynote
mailing industry, and look forward to speaker, Maynard Benjamin, President
the coming year and CEO of the Envelope Manufacturers
was absolutely fantastic as you can Association. Mr. Benjamin shared the
see from the pictures in this newslet- getails of just how impactful the mailing
ter, and all the others available at industry is to the U.S. economy in gener-
gapcc.net. ating $1.4 trillion dollars in sales revenue,
Thank you for bringing canned good: and providing 7.5 million jobs.

a'ntid

Greater Atlanta PCC

Vi'tme 2. Issue 5
December 2015

PCC Executive Board

Omar Coleman
Postal CeChair USPS
omar.r.coleman@usps.gov

Franklin McMillan , Vice Chair 5

Synchrony Financial
FranklinMcMillan@synchronyfinancial.com

Mitchell Gound , Treasurer
Ptney Bowes
Mitchell. Gound@pb.com

Dianne Turner, Secretary
Georgia Dept. of Revenue
Dianne.Turner@do.ga.gov

Jody Adkison Grizzard
Jody.Adkison@Grizzard.com

Chris Bracone , DATAMATX
cbracone@datamatx.com

Charles Dunlop lIl,
Bell and Howell
Charles.Dunlop@bhemail.com

John Hale
Apollo Mailing Envision Printing
john.hale@envisionprinting.com

Steve Hart, Mac Papers Envelope
Converters
Steve.Hart@macpapers.com

John Heimlich, HBSolutions
John@hbsolusa.com

Adam Langston
Access Worldwide
alangston@accessworldwide.net

Damita Oglesby, Archway
Damita_Oglesby@archway.com

James (JC) PooleCurtis 1000
jpoole@curtis1000.com

Anita Pursley, RR Donnelley
Anita.S.Pursley@rrd.com

Deanna Richey, Walton Press Inc
drichey@waltonpress.com

Bill Skinner, amplifii
Bill. Skinner@amplifii.com

Lynn Vanderford, State Farm
lynn.vanderford.I8y7 @statefarm.com

Harry Stephens, Emeritus
DATAMATX
hps@datamatx.com

Wanda Senne Emeritus
Access Worldwide
WSenne@accessworldwide.net

T o)



“ Page?

Atlanta Newsline

Omar Coleman
Postmaster Atlanta
PCC Postal CeChair

A Message from the Board i

By Omar Coleman, Postmaster Atlanta and Postal Co  -Chair
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